FOI 0108/2022 Response

1) Which off framework agencies did the trust use for HCA and Nursing vacancies and what was the spend on these agencies?

The Trust does not use off framework agencies.

- 2) What was the average charge for both HCA's and Nurses from off framework agencies?
- N/A Please refer to the response in question 1.
- 3) How many HCA shifts were sent out to off framework agencies?
- N/A Please refer to the response in question 1.
- 4) How many of these were filled?
- N/A Please refer to the response in question 1.
- 5) How many Nursing shifts were sent out to off framework agencies?
- N/A Please refer to the response in question 1.
- 6) How many of these were filled?
- N/A Please refer to the response in question 1.